
    Parsons Meade   

     Community Centre 

       2pm to 4pm 

  

           Programme  

  

 Wed 10th July  Wimbledon Week—strawberries & cream ! 

Wed 24th July  Music Quiz with Dave 

Saturday 27th July Concert in  Hunsbury Hill Country Park    

     11am—5pm  - Music & stalls    

 Wed 7th Aug   Vase Art  

Wed 21st Aug         “Housey-Housey!”    

Wed 4th Sept      “Who do you think they are ?!”  

Wed 18th Sept        MacMillan Coffee Afternoon  

Wed 2nd Oct  Medical Detection Dogs talk   

Wed 16th Oct        “Culworth Gang & Northants Gaols” - Richard Blacklee        

Wed 30th Oct  Quiz Afternoon    

Wed 13th Nov  Mike Brown speaker on “Capability Brown”   

Wed 27th Nov  Xmas crafts    

Wed 11th Dec   

         

We are a very friendly, local community group. Why not come along & 

meet others in your community , make new friends & enjoy a nice up of 

tea , coffee & cake too! 

     Everyone welcome ! 

   Want to know more or need a lift ?   Call  Linda  on 07596 916836   

                      


